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Frame Mounted End Suction, Flanged Connection

10/12

Item No. Name of Part Item No. Name of Part

1

* 2

* 6

‡* 8

9

13

* 14

* 16

17

17A

* 18

19

Casing

Impeller

Shaft (pump)

Impeller Ring (Not shown)

Suction Cover

Packing

Shaft Sleeve

Bearing (Inboard)

Stuffi ng Box Gland

Seal Cap

Bearing (Outboard)

Frame

* 25

* 26

* 28

29

* 32

40

41

 * 65

68

* 73

73D

* 80

Suction Cover Ring

Impeller Screw

Impeller Screw Washer

Lantern Ring

Impeller Key

Defl ector (Liquid)

Bearing Cap (Inboard)

Mechanical Shaft Seal (Stationary Element)

Seal Sleeve

Casing Gasket

Seal Cap Gasket

Mechanical Shaft Seal (Rotating Element)

* For domestic service we recommend these parts be carried in stock as spares

‡ Double wearing rings furnished as special equipment only

* Recommended Spare Parts

Pump Assembly

Types G, K, KH, Horizontal Frame Mounted
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Packing with Lantern Ring
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